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Achievers – Evamae, Thomas, Sophia, Katy, Poppy, Max, Troy and Florence 
(These children have been identified by the adults in school as demonstrating one of our values, we present them with a 
certificate in Friday assembly and invite their parents to come and watch.) 
 
Over and Abovers – Lily, Ernie, Caitlyn, Jessica, Isobel, Evie, Isaac and Adam 
(These children always go over and above!  We talk about why and how they go over and above in Friday assembly.)  
 
Endeavourers – Orla, Isaac, Adam, Eddie, Oliver, Finley, Henry, Lexi, Julian, Tommy, Albie, Stefan, Sophia, Flo, Jemima 
and Evie 
(Children earn endeavourers tickets for endeavouring, excelling or enjoying their learning.  We pull one ticket out of each 
class box during assembly on Friday.  The winners enjoy a cup of hot chocolate on Friday afternoon.) 
 
Christmas 2023 Fundraising 
The children have been working hard on their Christmas designs again this year. The parent order cards have been given 
to each child to bring home.  The cut-off date for the online orders is Monday 6th November.  This allows plenty of time 
for your orders to be returned to school before Christmas. It is important, when placing orders, that you check the spelling 
of your child’s name and class as this information is printed on all items ordered. 
 
Guinea Pig and Rabbits 
If you are able to offer a home for our guinea pig, Faith and/or our rabbits, Elvis and Kate, over the Christmas holidays 
please email heighingtonenquiries@prioryacademies.co.uk. Thank you. 
 
PTA 
The next PTA meeting is taking place on Monday 30th October 7.30pm at the Turks Head.  We look forward to seeing 
you there. 
 
Every Tuesday after school there will be an opportunity for parents/carers to swap or buy preloved school uniform that 
has been donated to the school. You can either swap an item for the next size or make a monetary donation to the 
Friends of Millfield PTA for the items you would like (a suggested guide price of £1 for branded jumpers and 50p for 
everything else). All monies will go towards funding the children’s school trips and other amazing projects the PTA 
support. 
 
If you have any clothing you wish to donate then please drop them into reception and we will add them to our stock - 
we would be grateful if you donate only clean and undamaged items. Thank you. 
 
Lincolnshire Road Safety 
Please see below a link to access the Autumn edition of the Lincolnshire Road Safety education e-newsletter. 

Go to this e-newsletter  

 
TERM DATES 2023 / 24    

Term 1 - Tuesday 5th September 2023 to Friday 20th October 2023  
Term 2 - Monday 30th October 2023 to Friday 15th December 2023  
  Bank Holidays –Monday 25th & Tuesday 26th December 2023 & Monday 1st January 2024  
Term 3 - Wednesday 3rd January 2024 to Friday 9th February 2024  
Term 4 - Monday 19th February 2024 to Thursday 28th March 2024  
  Bank Holidays – Friday 29th March & Monday 1st April 2024  
Term 5 - Monday 15th April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024  
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  Bank Holidays – Monday 6th & Monday 27th May 2024  
Term 6 - Monday 3rd June 2024 to Friday 19th July 2024  

  
 
TERM DATES 2024 / 25  

Term 1 - Wednesday 4th September 2024 to Friday 18th October 2024  
Term 2 - Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024  
  Bank Holidays –Wednesday 25th & Thursday 26th December 2024 & Wednesday 1st January 2025  
Term 3 - Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 2025  
Term 4 - Monday 24th February 2025 to Friday 4th April 2025  
  Bank Holidays – Friday 18th & Monday 21st April 2025  
Term 5 – Tuesday 22nd April 2025 to Friday 23rd May 2025  
  Bank Holidays – Monday 5th & Monday 26th May 2025  
Term 6 - Monday 2nd June 2025 to Friday 18th July 2025  

 
Dates  
Any date updates are highlighted in yellow. 

30.10.2023 

 EYFS music programme begins 

 PTA Meeting – 30th Oct 7.30pm - Turks Head 

 Laches Wood Parents Meeting – 1st November 5.00pm 
06.11.2023 

 School Open morning for new Reception parents – Monday 6th Nov 9.30 - 11.30 

 Wednesday - individual and family photos (am) 

 Rand Farm Parents Meeting - 8th November 5.00pm 

 IBCC visit for the service group  
13.11.2023 

 Children in Need 

 Antibullying Week  

 School Open morning for new Reception parents - Wednesday 15th Nov 9.30 - 11.30 

   
      20.11.2023 

  Parents Evenings                              
27.11.2023 

 Heighington Christmas Market – Sunday 

 Willow visit to the Collection – 1st December 
04.12.2023 

 Barley to Rand Farm - Wednesday 

 Rye - Christmas Play - Wednesday 6th December – 2:00 

 Year 3 & 4 Christmas Service – Thursday 7th December – 2:15 

 Official Christmas Jumper Day – Thursday 7th December 

 GLC Christmas Lunch – Friday 8th December – Christmas jumpers can be worn 

 ISP Reviews 
11.12.2023 

 Year 1 & 2 to the Panto 

 Barley - Christmas singalong –Wednesday – 9:00 

 Wheat nativity – Wednesday 13th December – 2:15 

 Year 5 & 6 Christmas Singalong – Tuesday 12th December – 2:15 
18.12.2023 
25.12.2023 
01.01.2024 

 Year 4 music tuition starts  



   

 

   

 

08.01.2024 

 Vulcan & Lancaster - National Justice Museum 
15.01.2024 
22.01.2024 

 Sports Hall games BCA - year 3 & 4 - 25th Jan 
29.01.2024 

 EYFS - Reading Stay & Play 

 Year 1 & 2 games BCA - 1st Feb 
05.02.2024 

 Children's Mental Health Week 
12.02.2024 

 Random act of kindness - 17th Feb 
19.02.2024 

 Eggs arriving from Rand Farm for Barley during this half-term 
26.02.2024 

 Typhoon - Space Centre  

 Rye - class assembly - Wednesday- pm 

 Year 5 & 6 Football BCA - 1st March 
04.03.2024 

 World Book Day 

 Willow - PGL - Sunday 10th  

 Class & Group photos - Wednesday (9 - 11:30) 
11.03.2024 

 Red Nose Day 

 Career's Week 
      18.03.2024 

 EYFS - Maths Stay & Play 

 ISP reviews 

 Year 3 & 4 Benchball BCA - 21st March 
25.03.2024 

 Autism Acceptance Week  

 Poplar & Willow class assembly 

 Typhoon, Vulcan & Lancaster - class exhibition (Vulcan and Lancaster will being moving their class 
exhibitions more information to follow) 

 Year 6’s residential to Laches Wood 
01.04.2024 
08.04.2024 
15.04.2024 

 Autism Awareness Month (start) 

 Rye to Rand Farm (Wednesday & Thursday) 
22.04.2024 

 Typhoon – Bikeability 

 Year 3 & 4 swimming gala - 22nd April  
29.04.2024 
06.05.2024 
13.05.2024 

 Poplar trip to Magna 

 EYFS - Writing Stay & Play 

 EYFS New Parents Meeting 
20.05.2024 
27.05.2024 



   

 

   

 

03.06.2024 

 Times table Check  
10.06.2024 

 Phonics Screen 

 Times table Check 
17.06.2024 

 Year 1 to Clumber Park 

 Tuesday - Year 3 & 4 - Sport's morning 

 Thursday - Year 5 & 6 - Sport's Event 
24.06.2024 

 Tuesday - Infant Sport's morning  
01.07.2024 

 Reports out   
08.07.2024 

 Year 5 & 6 - Production  
15.07.2024 
 

 
 



   

 

   

 

 

 


